

# DRINKING WATER ADVISORY LIFTED

Customers of the Town of Alberta were notified on JULY 20, 2018 of a water leak and as a precautionary measure, were advised to boil water used for consumption.

We are pleased to report that the water leak has been satisfactorily repaired, bacteriological quality testing of the water meets state standards and **the water is safe to drink**. We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

As always, if you have any comments or questions, you may contact the Town of Lawrenceville at (434) 848-2414, or visit the Town office, located at 400 North Main Street, Lawrenceville.

*Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly. You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.*

This notice is being sent to you by the Town of Lawrenceville

Date: July 23, 2018